
710ADC Series Hook-Up Diagram
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Measure DC voltage
between here and
COM for an indication
of motor current
(H40mV/Amp cold)
(H50mV/Amp hot)

60°/120° Jumper

12/24-48V Jumper
(Shown in 24-48V position. Move to 
dashed position for 12V operation.)

710ADC Lower Board

P1

1

2

3

4

5

(Shown in 120° position. 
Move to dashed position 
for 60° operation.)

Battery

Battery

These colors apply to 
a Dart-supplied 
speedpot only.  To 
connect a different 
speedpot, see page 5.
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